listing of the aforementioned convertible warrants.

The Equity shares to be issued and allotted pursuant to conversion of warrants, once allotted, shall rank
pari passu with the then existing equity shares of the Company in all respects.

20. The name of the Proposed Allottee, the identities of the persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of

the shares and / or who ultimately control the Proposed Allottee:

Not applicable as the proposed allottees are natural persons and also beneficial owners.

21. The percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the allottee and change in control, if
any, in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue:

The percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the Proposed Allottees and change
in control, if any in the Company consequent to the preferential issue is as below:

Sr.
No.

Proposed
Allottee

subscribing to
the Shares

Category Natural
persons who

are   the
ultimate

beneficial
owners

Pre-Issue shareholding No. of Shares
to be allotted

*Post issue
shareholding

No. of
Shares

% of
Sharehol

ding

No. of
Shares

% of
Sharehold

ing
1 Mohammad

Ajwad
Promoter
Group

Not
Applicable

975 0.00 3000000 3000975 2.81

2 Samina Asad
Iraqi

Promoter
Group

Not
Applicable

5269855 7.87 500000 5769855 5.40

3 Muhammad
Asim

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

0 0.00 9000000 9000000 8.42

4 Mohammad
Tahir

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

0 0.00 800000 800000 0.75

5 Tuba Fatima Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

325000 0.49 150000 475000 0.44

6 Mohammad
Asjad

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

11150 0.02 1093000 1104150 1.03

7 Prabodh
Sharma

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

65000 0.10 4207000 4272000 4.00

8 Geeta
Sharma

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

118585 0.18 200000 318585 0.30

9 Advitiya
Prabodh

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

4700 0.01 150000 154700 0.14

10 Renu Tiwari Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

133000 0.20 100000 233000 0.22

11 Sanjay
Tiwari

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

130000 0.19 100000 230000 0.22

12 Subodh
Sharma

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

195000 0.29 100000 295000 0.28

13 Madhu
Sharma

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

195000 0.29 100000 295000 0.28

14 Aviral
Sharma

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

0 0.00 100000 100000 0.09

15 Ahmad Ali
Khan

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

65000 0.10 100000 165000 0.15

16 Nikhat Khan Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

65000 0.10 100000 165000 0.15

17 Zeba
Farooque

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

95000 0.14 100000 195000 0.18

18 Sarika
Agarwal

Non-
Promoter

Not
Applicable

136500 0.20 100000 236500 0.22

* considered only after allotment of equity shares in cash

There is no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the aforesaid issue and
allotment of the Equity Shares.

22. The current and proposed status of the allottee post the preferential issues namely, promoter or non-
promoter:

The Current and proposed status of the Proposed Allottees post the preferential issue is as follows:

Sr.
No.

Name of Proposed
Allottee

No. of
shares

% of post
preferential

Current Status Proposed
Status

1.  Mohammad Ajwad 3000000 2.81 Promoter Group Promoter Group